## Town of Gay Short Term Work Program Update 2013-2017



## Town of Gay Report of Accomplishments from Short Term Work Program 2008-2012

Project or Activity from Previous STWP	Completed	Currently Underway	Postponed	Not Accomplished	Explanation for Postponed or Not Accomplished Activity
1. Renovation of the Community Building.	X				
2. Seek way to purchase sidewalks from citizens.				х	Dropped due to lack of citizen interest.
3. Collaborate with Meriwether County to form Conservation Commission.		X			
4. Prepare a storm water drainage management plan.		х			
5. Develop an official planning based policy regarding routing truck traffic.				X	Dropped because it is not feasible.
6.Acquire open space for parks, conservation, and recreation.	х	х			

## Town of Gay Short Term Work Program 2013-2017

Category	Action/Implementation Strategy	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	Responsible Party	Cost Estimate	Funding Source
Economic Development	Collaborate with Meriwether County to form Conservation Commission (from previous STWP).	Х	х	Х			Town/Chamber	\$0	N/A
Community Facilities	Continue to acquire open space for park and recreation expansion.	Х	х	х	х	x	Town	\$500,000	General Fund/SPLOST /Grants
Community Facilities	Create website for the city.	Х	Х				Town	\$500/year	General Fund
Community Facilities	Prepare a stormwater drainage management plan.	Х	Х	х			Town	\$100,000	General Fund

## A Resolution

Whereas, the Town of Gay has developed an updated five year Short Term Work Program in compliance with the Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures of the Georgia Planning Act of 1989; and

Whereas, the updated Short Term Work Program has been reviewed and approved by the Three Rivers Regional Commission and the Georgia Department of Community Affairs; and

Whereas, the public had the opportunity for input into the Short Term Work Program in a public hearing held on 8th day of April, 2013.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Mayor and Town Council shall officially adopt the updated Short Term Work Program for the five year period of 2013-2017.

So resolved this <u>10th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2013.

Town of Gay <u>Atth C. Nas</u> Mayor

ATTEST:

Sheon Richmond